Date

Saturday, March 16

Sﬂur_é},': 2024
D751 SCHEDULE

SPEEDWAY/
Event

Pre-Season Testing

\ Start Time
10:00 AM until
5:00 PM

Saturday, March
23

SMART Modified Tour
SMART Open-Wheel Modifieds King of the Modifieds (99 laps),
Sentara Health Late Model Stock Cars (100), Hornets (20)

3:00 PM

Saturday, April 13

NASCAR Advance Auto Parts Weekly Series Opening Night
Sentara Health Late Model Stock Cars (Double 75 laps), Budweiser Limited
Sportsman (50), Southside Disposal Pure Stocks (25), Hornets (20)

7:00 PM

Saturday, April 20

NASCAR Advance Auto Parts Weekly Series Race Night
Sentara Health Late Model Stock Cars (100 laps), Budweiser Limited
Sportsman (Double 30s), Southside Disposal Pure Stocks (25), VSP HEAT
Hornets (20), East Coast Flathead Fords Racing Association (25)

7:00 PM

Sunday, April 21

Rusty Wallace Racing Experience

1:00-6:00 PM

Saturday, May 4

NASCAR Advance Auto Parts Weekly Series Race Night
Late Model Stock Cars (Double 75 laps), Budweiser Limited Sportsman (50),
Southside Disposal Pure Stock (Double 15s), VSP HEAT Hornets (25)

7:00 PM

Saturday, May 11

NASCAR Advance Auto Parts Weekly Series Race Night
Late Model Stock Cars (Double 65 laps), Budweiser Limited Sportsman
(Double 30s), Southside Disposal Pure Stocks (25), VSP HEAT Hornets (20),
Southern Ground Pounders (25)

7:00 PM

Saturday, June 8

NASCAR Advance Auto Parts Weekly Series Race Night
Late Model Stock Cars (Double 75 laps), Budweiser Limited Sportsman (50),
Southside Disposal Pure Stock (25), VSP HEAT Hornets (Double 15s)

7:00 PM

Friday, June 28

South Boston 200
Practice Day & Fan Fest

TBD

Saturday, June 29

South Boston 200 / VA Triple Crown Kick Off
Late Model Stock Cars (200), Budweiser Limited Sportsman (40),
Southside Disposal Pure Stocks (20), VSP HEAT Hornets (20)
+ Post-Race Fireworks Show

7:00 PM

Saturday, July 13

NASCAR Advance Auto Parts Weekly Series Race Night
Late Model Stock Cars (Double 65 laps), Budweiser Limited Sportsman
(Double 30s), Southside Disposal Pure Stock (25), VSP HEAT Hornets (20)

7:00 PM

Saturday, Aug. 3

NASCAR Advance Auto Parts Weekly Series Race Night
Late Model Stock Cars (Double 75s laps), Budweiser Limited Sportsman
(50), Southside Disposal Pure Stock (Double 15s), VSP HEAT Hornets (20)

7:00 PM

Saturday, Aug. 17

NASCAR Advance Auto Parts Weekly Series Race Night
Late Model Stock Cars (Double 75 laps), Budweiser Limited Sportsman (50),
Southside Disposal Pure Stock (25), VSP HEAT Hornets (20),
Southern Ground Pounders (25)

7:00 PM

Saturday, Aug. 31

NASCAR Advance Auto Parts Weekly Series Championship Night
Late Model Stock Cars (150), Budweiser Limited Sportsman (50),
Southside Disposal Pure Stock (25), VSP HEAT Hornets (20)

7:00 PM

Saturday, Sept. 14

CARS Tour
CARS Tour Late Model Stock Cars (125), CARS Tour Pro Late Models
(100) + support class(es) TBA

7:00 PM

Saturday, Oct. 5

Rusty Wallace Racing Experience

TBD

*Schedule tentative and subject to change | Updated 1/12/24




